



**NIIT Limited**

Registered Office:  
Plot No 85, Sector 32,  
Institutional Area,  
Gurugram 122 001,  
(Haryana) India  
Tel: +91 (124) 4293000  
Fax: +91 (124) 4293333  
Email: info@niit.com

CIN: L74899HR1981PLC107123

www.niit.com

August 12, 2023

**The Manager**  
**BSE Limited**  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing,  
Rotunda Building  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

**The Manager**  
**National Stock Exchange of India**  
**Ltd**  
Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza  
5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no C/1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**Subject: Submission of Copies of newspaper advertisements for publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

**Scrip Code: BSE – 500304; NSE – NIITLTD**

Dear Sir,

Enclosed herewith please find copies of the newspaper advertisement of August 12, 2023 (Financial Express and Jansatta) for publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,  
For **NIIT Limited**

**Arpita Bisaria Malhotra**  
**Company Secretary &**  
**Compliance Officer**

Encl: a/a



**HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED**

CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947 | Regd. Office : 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala. Website: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com  
Email id: secretarial@harrisonsmalayalam.com Tel: 0484-2668023 Fax: 0484-2668024

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	9806.47	10988.27	49388.10	9806.47	10988.27	49388.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items	(227.37)	483.54	1777.75	(227.52)	483.39	1776.64
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	(227.37)	483.54	1777.75	(227.52)	483.39	1776.64
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional &/or Extra ordinary Items)	(227.37)	483.54	1777.75	(227.52)	483.39	1776.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(240.96)	480.93	1819.24	(241.11)	480.78	1818.13
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43
7	Reserves excluding revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	13774.35	-	-	13771.41
8(i)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	(1.23)	2.62	9.63	(1.23)	2.62	9.63
8(ii)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	(1.23)	2.62	9.63	(1.23)	2.62	9.63

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.harrisonsmalayalam.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
**Venkitraman Anand**  
(DIN:07446834)  
Whole Time Director

Sd/-  
**Cherian M. George**  
(DIN:07916123)  
Whole Time Director

Kochi  
August 10, 2023



**GUJARAT ROAD AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered Office : Office of the Secretary, Roads & Buildings Department, Block 14, Second Floor, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar - 382 010  
CIN: U65990GJ1999PLC036086

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (INR in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,525	16,192	6,895	38,006
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,180	12,897	4,489	27,601
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,180	12,897	4,489	27,601
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,356	9,115	3,175	19,524
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,355	9,111	3,175	19,521
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,546	5,546	5,546	5,546
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	54,603
8	Net worth	-	-	-	60,149
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	13,316	13,302	15,756	13,302
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.21	0.22	0.32	0.22
11	Basic and diluted earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)				
	- Basic	7.85	16.44	5.72	35.20
	- Diluted	7.85	16.44	5.72	35.20
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,350	1,350	1,600	1,350
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	17.42	7.85	11.83	7.01
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	17.42	29.63	11.83	17.48

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange (NSE) website www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.grici.com

(2) For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.grici.com

(3) The figure of quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

Date: August 10, 2023  
Place: Gandhinagar

For and on behalf of the Board  
Chief Executive Officer

**Zydus Lifesciences Limited [formerly known as Cadila Healthcare Limited]**

Registered Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Near Vaishnodevi Circle, Sarkhej- Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481  
Tel. No.: (+91-79) 4804 0000 Website: www.zyduslife.com  
CIN : L24230GJ1995PLC025878

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rupees in Million			
		3 Months ended 30/06/2023		Preceding 3 Months ended 31/03/2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	51,396	50,106	39,643	172,374
2	Net Profit for the period before exceptional items and tax	13,434	10,871	6,839	31,939
3	Net Profit for the period after exceptional items but before tax	13,292	4,858	6,810	25,897
4	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations	10,879	2,988	5,266	19,649
5	Loss after tax from discontinued operations	(10)	(22)	(83)	(46)
6	Net Profit for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	10,869	2,966	5,183	19,603
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest	10,931	3,015	3,608	16,459
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Re. 1/-)	1,012	1,012	1,024	1,012
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)	-	-	-	174,146
10	Earnings per share for continuing operations (not annualised for the quarter)				
	a Basic (Rs.)	10.75	2.95	5.14	19.35
	b Diluted (Rs.)	10.75	2.95	5.14	19.35
11	Earnings per share for continuing & discontinued operations (not annualised for the quarter)				
	a Basic (Rs.)	10.74	2.93	5.06	19.30
	b Diluted (Rs.)	10.74	2.93	5.06	19.30

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website: www.zyduslife.com, on the website of BSE [www.bseindia.com] and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].

By Order of the Board,  
For Zydus Lifesciences Limited,

Dr. Sharvil P. Patel  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00131995

Date: August 11, 2023  
Place: Ahmedabad



**NIIT Limited**

Regd Office : Plot No. 85, Sector - 32, Institutional Area, Gurugram - 122001 (Haryana) India  
Tel : +91 (124) 4293000 Fax : +91 (124) 4293333 Website: www.niit.com Email: investors@niit.com  
Corporate Identification Number : L74899HR1981PLC107123

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

(Rs. in Millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		3 Months ended June 30, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended March 31, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended June 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023	3 Months ended June 30, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended March 31, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended June 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023
		Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)
1	Total Income from Operations	625.47	600.48	939.73	3,412.50	260.74	251.71	439.03	1,574.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.48	(23.45)	(36.38)	169.15	19.14	(44.49)	(131.56)	(144.90)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.57	(33.68)	(38.56)	159.22	16.23	(54.72)	(133.74)	(154.83)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (before discontinued operations)	25.73	(96.86)	(29.73)	111.17	15.67	(105.78)	(102.46)	(143.77)
5	Profit/(Loss) after tax from discontinued operations	(1.40)	2.36	(15.87)	(27.59)	(1.40)	2.36	(15.87)	(27.59)
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.33	(94.50)	(45.60)	83.58	14.27	(103.42)	(118.33)	(171.36)
7	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(3.98)	(94.78)	(47.05)	97.29	3.99	(103.83)	(116.03)	(161.10)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid)	269.24	269.14	268.14	269.14	269.24	269.14	268.14	269.14
9	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	9,689.94	-	-	-	9,628.85
10	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.)								
	<b>Continuing Operations</b>								
	- Basic	0.17	(0.72)	(0.36)	0.45	0.12	(0.79)	(0.76)	(1.07)
	- Diluted	0.17	(0.72)	(0.36)	0.44	0.11	(0.79)	(0.76)	(1.07)
	<b>Discontinued Operations</b>								
	- Basic	(0.01)	0.02	(0.12)	(0.21)	(0.01)	0.02	(0.12)	(0.21)
	- Diluted	(0.01)	0.02	(0.12)	(0.21)	(0.01)	0.02	(0.12)	(0.21)
	<b>Continuing and Discontinued Operations</b>								
	- Basic	0.16	(0.70)	(0.48)	0.24	0.11	(0.77)	(0.88)	(1.28)
	- Diluted	0.16	(0.70)	(0.48)	0.23	0.10	(0.77)	(0.88)	(1.28)

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website, www.niit.com

(2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 10, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023.

(3) Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.

(4) The National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Chandigarh Bench vide Order dated May 19, 2023 sanctioned the Composite Scheme of Arrangement (Approved by the board of directors of the Company on January 28, 2022). The Scheme became effective on May 24, 2023 upon filing of the certified copies of the NCLT order, sanctioning the Scheme with the respective jurisdictional Registrar of Companies. Pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective, the CLG Business Undertaking is demerged from NIIT Limited ("NIIT") and transferred to and vested in NIIT Learning Systems Limited ("NLSL") with effect from April 1, 2022 i.e. the Appointed Date.

The Company has transferred specific income, expenses, assets, liabilities and reserves of CLG Business Undertaking w.e.f. Appointed Date till Effective Date based on the allocation as prescribed in the Scheme and with respect to common items, the allocations are approved by the Board.

(5) The Company on February 19, 2020 had approved the proposal of voluntary liquidation as shareholder of NIIT Institute of Process Excellence Limited (NIPE), wholly owned subsidiary, in accordance with applicable laws, as recommended by the board of directors of the subsidiary. The application for the liquidation & dissolution of the NIPE was allowed by NCLT, Delhi on July 28, 2023 and certified copy of the order is received on August 11, 2023.

By order of the Board  
For NIIT Limited  
Sd/-  
**Vijay K Thadani**  
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram  
Date : August 11, 2023

**KINETIC ENGINEERING LIMITED**

Regd. Office : D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, M.I.D.C. Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019  
Ph.: 91-20-66142078, Fax: +91-20-66142088/89 | Email: kelinvestors@kineticindia.com  
Website: www.kineticindia.com | CIN : L35912MH1970PLC014819

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE 2023**

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	3194	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	134	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	134	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	134	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	134	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1988	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs 10 each)		
	Basic:	0.68	-
	Diluted:	0.68	-

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :**

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3194	3193
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	139	(111)
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	139	(111)
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	139	(111)

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kineticindia.com. (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023. The statutory auditors of company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the results. (3) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Kinetic Engineering Limited

Sd/-  
**A. A. Firodia**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 00332204

Date : 11.08.2023  
Place : Pune



**KOSAMATTAM FINANCE LTD.**

Regd. Office : Kosamattam City Centre  
Floor No.4th & 5th, T B Road, Kottayam-686001.  
Email id:cs@kosamattam.com, website:www.kosamattam.com, Tel.No.0481 2586400

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 [REGULATION 52 (B), READ WITH REGULATION 52 (4), OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS] (₹ In Lakhs Except Face Value of Shares and EPS)**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,453.21	16,440.34	78,222.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,352.64	2,064.55	14,536.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,352.64	2,064.55	14,536.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,480.95	1,548.41	10,705.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,480.95	1,548.41	10,699.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	22,213.95	21,687.93	21,687.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	50,123.62	38,491.39	47,642.67
8	Sec			